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Section Key
Modality: Courses are held Face to Face, Online, Hybrid, Video Conference, or a
combination of Hybrid and Video Conference. Video Conferencing course Locations: The last letter of each section indicates the course
instructors will run the course from the assigned location, with options to view "home base":
from the other two campuses.
ZZ - Online D - Berlin Face to Face (Day)
Hybrid (Combination of face to face lecture/lab work and online

- E - Berlin Face to Face (Evening)
component)

V - Video Conference C - North Conway Face to Face
HV - Combination of Hybrid and Video Conference L - Littleton Face to Face

Example: A course with the section code "HVL" is a combination Hybrid and Video Conference, with the instructor present in Littleton.
Summer courses are scheduled to run as listed. As the Covid-19 health situation is continuously monitored, the
modality of summer courses is subject to change.

Summer 2020 Course Schedule

Full Semester: May 26th-August 14th (12 Weeks)

CRN Course # Sec Course Title Cr. Cost Begin End Days Location Faculty
Accounting and Business

30897 ACCT 114W  ZZ1 Financial Accounting 3 § 705 Online Johnson,M
30751 MGMT 224W INT Management Internship 1 $ 725 Off Campus Wood,D
Baking and Pastry Arts and Culinary Arts

30746 CULA211W  COP Culinary Co-op | 3 § 725 Off Campus Worthen,G
30773 CULA 230W  COP Baking & Pastry Arts Co-op | 3 $ 725 Off Campus Worthen,G
Commercial Driver Training (May 11th-August 21st)

30899 CDT 101W L1 Fundamentals of Commercial Driver Training 4 $ 940 9:00am  3:00pm M-R Littleton Mundell,P
30900 CDT 103W L1 Air Brake Fundamentals 1 $ 235 09:00am 10:40am M-R Littleton Mundell,P
30901 CDT 105W L1 Vehicle and Cargo Safety 3 $ 1,140 8:00am 8:50am M-R Littleton Mundell,P
30902 CDT 107W L1 Closed Course Vehicle Maneuvers 3 $ 1,250 11:00am 12:50pm M-R Littleton Mundell,P
30903 CDT 109W LT Open Road Vehicle Maneuvers 3 $ 1,250 1:30pm 3:10pm M-R Littleton Mundell,P
30904 CDT 112W L1 Commercial Motor Vehicle Operator Capstone 2 $ 1,140 3:15pm  4:45pm M-R Littleton Mundell,P
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Diesel Heavy Equipment Technology

30747 DSL 119W

COP Cooperative Education

Early Childhood Education and Teacher Education

30958 ECE 112W
30744 ECE 114W
30748 ECE 211W
30730 EDU 200W
30770 EDU 201W
English

30705 ENGL 120W
30914 ENGL 225W
Humanities

30924 HUMA 140W
30737 HUMA 212W

771
771
Z71
771
771

Z71
771

771
771

Information Technology

30774 IST 200W
Library Technology
30926 LIB 114W
30762 LIB 116W
Massage Therapy
30763 MASS 135W
30734 MASS 225W
30927 MASS 235W
Mathematics
30745 MATH 120W
30930 MATH 214W
Medical Assistant
30718 MEDA 211W

INT

INT
771

C1
771
INT

771
771

771

Child Growth and Development

Health, Safety and Nutrition

Organization & Management in ECE
Supporting Students w/Challenging Behaviors
Legal Issues in Education

College Composition
Oral Communication

Science Fiction and Philosophy
Legal and Ethical Issues

IT Internship

Library Internship
Introduction to Cataloging and Classification

Deep Tissue Massage
Self Care and Stress Management

Clinical Internship Il

Quantitative Reasoning
Statistics

Pharmacology

Pipe Welding (May 11th-August 21st)

30735 WELD 202W
30966 WELD 230W

D1
D1

Welding Safety IlI
Pipe Welding Skills and Principles

w A W W W

N

17

$ 255
$ 725
$ 725
$ 725
$ 960
$ 705
$ 940
$ 705
$ 705
$ 705
$ 255
$ 725
$ 705
$ 835
$ 470
$ 490
$ 940
$ 940
$ 705
$ 235
$ 7,125

1:30pm

7:30am
8:20am
7:30am
12:30pm
12:30pm

5:40pm

08:20am
12:00pm
12:00pm
3:30pm
2:40pm

T

M
M
TWR
MTW
R

Off Campus

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

Online
Online

Online
Online

Off Campus

Off Campus
Online

N. Conway
Online
Off Campus

Online
Online

Online

Berlin
Berlin
Berlin
Berlin
Berlin

Palmer,C

Scott,R
Evans, K
Smith,M
Scott,R
Scott,R

Dennis,M
Van der Laan, K

Verani,J
Lepine,J

Couture,C

LeMoine,R
LeMoine,R

Fahlbeck,M
Fahlbeck,M
Fahlbeck,M

Sweeny, T
Picard,D

Morin, A

Welding Faculty
Welding Faculty
Welding Faculty
Welding Faculty
Welding Faculty



Science

30726 BIOL 114W ZZ1
30768 BIOL 115W 771
30725 BIOL 211W 771
30906 CHEM 112W  ZZ1
Social Science

30706 PSYC 111W  ZZ1
30707 PSYC 112W  ZZ1

CRN Course # Sec
Accounting and Business
30896 ACCT 111W  ZZ1
30931 MGMT 214W  HZ1
Early Childhood Education
30911 ECE 216W
English

30913 ENGL211W  ZZ1
30972 ENGL 243W 771
Humanities

30972 ENGL 243W  ZZ1
30932 HIST 120W 771
30759 HIST 211W 771
30962 HUMA 120W  ZZ1
Information Technology
30963 IST 120W 771
30925 IST 153W

Human Anatomy & Physiology |
Human Anatomy & Physiology |l

Microbiology
Nutrition

Psychology

Human Growth & Development

Accelerated Learning: June 22nd-August 14th (8 Weeks)
Cr.

Course Title

Accounting |

Management and Teamwork
ZZ1 Understand. Young Children w/ Special Needs

Professional Writing
The Graphic Novel

The Graphic Novel
Contemporary World Issues
America in 20th Century
Environmental Issues

Web Design

ZZ1 Computer Networking Il

Resort and Recreation Management

30961 HOS 101W Z71
Science

30905 CHEM 111W  ZZ1
30915 ENVS 110W 771
30964 PHYS 122W  ZZ1

Introduction to Hospitality

Chemistry

Introduction to Environmental Science
Forensic Science

w b~ b b

w

w w w w w

w

N

$ 1,050
$ 1,050
$ 1,050
$ 705
$ 705
$ 705
Cost

$ 705
$ 705
$ 725
$ 705
$ 705
$ 705
$ 705
$ 705
$ 705
$ 705
$ 1,050
$ 705
$ 1,050
$ 1,050
$ 1,050

Begin

5:30pm

End

8:00pm

Days

R

Online
Online
Online
Online

Online

Online

Location

Online
Online

Online

Online
Online

Online
Online
Online
Online

Online
Online

Online

Online

Online
Online

Turmel,S
Akerman,B
Orff M
Innes,H

Delli Colli,P
Delli Colli,P

Faculty

Wood,D
Stuart,C

Carbee, T

Tilton,)
St. Pierre,J

St. Pierre,J

Woodward,A
Woodward,A
Dandeneau,R

Danault,R
Danault,R

Spiotti,V
Casciari,J

Lippmann,K
Garneau,A



Social Science

30932 HIST 120W
30759 HIST 211W
30934 SOCI 111W

CRN Course #
30782 ARTS 135W

771
771
771

Sec
D1

30760 HUMA 240W ZZ1
Schedule is subject to changes

Contemporary World Issues
America in 20th Century
Sociology

w w
A A

3 %

705
705
705

Save Your Summer! Courses held in one or two week formats
Cr. Cost Begin

Course Title
Plein Air Art (7/20-7/24)
Critical Thinking Seminar (5/26-6/14)

3 9
3%

815 8:00am
705

End
4:00pm

Days
M-R

Online
Online
Online

Location
Berlin
Online

Woodward,A
Woodward,A
Warren,D

Faculty
Murphy,B
Gagnon,P
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