

## **Section Key**

Modality: Courses are held Face to Face, Online, Hybrid, Video Conference, or a combination of Hybrid and Video Conference. Video Conferencing course instructors will run the course from the assigned location, with options to view from the other two campuses.

ZZ - Online

Hybrid (Combination of face to face lecture/lab work and online component)

V - Video Conference

**HV - Combination of Hybrid and Video Conference** 

Locations: The last letter of each section indicates the course "home base":

D - Berlin Face to Face (Day)

E - Berlin Face to Face (Evening)

C - North Conway Face to Face

L - Littleton Face to Face

Example: A course with the section code "HVL" is a combination Hybrid and Video Conference, with the instructor present in Littleton.

Summer courses are scheduled to run as listed. As the Covid-19 health situation is continuously monitored, the modality of summer courses is subject to change.

## **Summer 2020 Course Schedule**

Full Semester: May 26th-August 14th (12 Weeks)

	CRN	Course #	Sec	Course Title	Cr.	r. Cost		Begin	End	Days	Location	Faculty	
Accounting and Business													
	30897	ACCT 114W	ZZ1	Financial Accounting	3	\$	705				Online	Johnson,M	
	30751	MGMT 224W	INT	Management Internship	1	\$	725				Off Campus	Wood,D	
	Baking	and Pastry A	rts and	d Culinary Arts									
	30746	CULA 211W	COP	Culinary Co-op I	3	\$	725				Off Campus	Worthen,G	
	30773	CULA 230W	COP	Baking & Pastry Arts Co-op I	3	\$	725				Off Campus	Worthen,G	
	Comm	ercial Driver T	rainin	g (May 11th-August 21st)									
	30899	CDT 101W	L1	Fundamentals of Commercial Driver Training	4	\$	940	9:00am	3:00pm	M-R	Littleton	Mundell,P	
	30900	CDT 103W	L1	Air Brake Fundamentals	1	\$	235	09:00am	10:40am	M-R	Littleton	Mundell,P	
	30901	CDT 105W	L1	Vehicle and Cargo Safety	3	\$	1,140	8:00am	8:50am	M-R	Littleton	Mundell,P	
	30902	CDT 107W	L1	Closed Course Vehicle Maneuvers	3	\$	1,250	11:00am	12:50pm	M-R	Littleton	Mundell,P	
	30903	CDT 109W	L1	Open Road Vehicle Maneuvers	3	\$	1,250	1:30pm	3:10pm	M-R	Littleton	Mundell,P	
	30904	CDT 112W	L1	Commercial Motor Vehicle Operator Capstone	2	\$	1,140	3:15pm	4:45pm	M-R	Littleton	Mundell,P	

Diesel Heavy Equipm	ent T	echnology							
30747 DSL 119W	COP	Cooperative Education	1	\$ 255				Off Campus	Palmer,C
Early Childhood Educ	cation	and Teacher Education							
30958 ECE 112W	ZZ1	Child Growth and Development	3	\$ 725				Online	Scott,R
30744 ECE 114W	ZZ1	Health, Safety and Nutrition	3	\$ 725				Online	Evans,K
30748 ECE 211W	ZZ1	Organization & Management in ECE	3	\$ 725				Online	Smith,M
30730 EDU 200W	ZZ1	Supporting Students w/Challenging Behaviors	4	\$ 960				Online	Scott,R
30770 EDU 201W	ZZ1	Legal Issues in Education	3	\$ 705				Online	Scott,R
English									
30705 ENGL 120W	ZZ1	College Composition	4	\$ 940				Online	Dennis,M
30914 ENGL 225W	ZZ1	Oral Communication	3	\$ 705				Online	Van der Laan, K
Humanities									
30924 HUMA 140W	ZZ1	Science Fiction and Philosophy	3	\$ 705				Online	Verani,J
30737 HUMA 212W	ZZ1	Legal and Ethical Issues	3	\$ 705				Online	Lepine,J
Information Technol	ogy								
30774 IST 200W	INT	IT Internship	1	\$ 255				Off Campus	Couture,C
<b>Library Technology</b>									
30926 LIB 114W	INT	Library Internship	3	\$ 725				Off Campus	LeMoine,R
30762 LIB 116W	ZZ1	Introduction to Cataloging and Classification	3	\$ 705				Online	LeMoine,R
Massage Therapy									
30763 MASS 135W	C1	Deep Tissue Massage	3	\$ 835	1:30pm	5:40pm	T	N. Conway	Fahlbeck,M
30734 MASS 225W	ZZ1	Self Care and Stress Management	2	\$ 470				Online	Fahlbeck,M
30927 MASS 235W	INT	Clinical Internship II	2	\$ 490				Off Campus	Fahlbeck,M
Mathematics									
30745 MATH 120W	ZZ1	Quantitative Reasoning	4	\$ 940				Online	Sweeny,T
30930 MATH 214W	ZZ1	Statistics	4	\$ 940				Online	Picard,D
<b>Medical Assistant</b>									
30718 MEDA 211W	ZZ1	Pharmacology	3	\$ 705				Online	Morin, A
Pipe Welding (May 1	1th-A	lugust 21st)							
30735 WELD 202W	D1	Welding Safety III	1	\$	7:30am	08:20am	Μ	Berlin	Welding Faculty
30966 WELD 230W	D1	Pipe Welding Skills and Principles	17	\$ 7,125	8:20am	12:00pm	Μ	Berlin	Welding Faculty
					7:30am	12:00pm	TWR	Berlin	Welding Faculty
					12:30pm	3:30pm	MTW	Berlin	Welding Faculty
					12:30pm	2:40pm	R	Berlin	Welding Faculty

Science				
30726 BIOL 114W	ZZ1 Human Anatomy & Physiology I	4 \$ 1,050	Online	Turmel,S
30768 BIOL 115W	ZZ1 Human Anatomy & Physiology II	4 \$ 1,050	Online	Akerman,B
30725 BIOL 211W	ZZ1 Microbiology	4 \$ 1,050	Online	Orff,M
30906 CHEM 112W	ZZ1 Nutrition	3 \$ 705	Online	Innes,H
Social Science				
30706 PSYC 111W	ZZ1 Psychology	3 \$ 705	Online	Delli Colli,P
30707 PSYC 112W	ZZ1 Human Growth & Development	3 \$ 705	Online	Delli Colli,P

			Accelerated Learning: June	22nd	l-A	ugust	: 14th (8	Weeks)			
CRN	Course #	Sec	Course Title	Cr.	Co	ost	Begin	End	Days	Location	Faculty
Accou	nting and Busi	ness									
30896	ACCT 111W	ZZ1	Accounting I	3	\$	705				Online	Wood,D
30931	MGMT 214W	HZ1	Management and Teamwork	3	\$	705	5:30pm	8:00pm	R	Online	Stuart,C
Early C	Childhood Edu	cation	ı								
30911	ECE 216W	ZZ1	Understand. Young Children w/ Special Needs	3	\$	725				Online	Carbee,T
Englis	h										
30913	ENGL 211W	ZZ1	Professional Writing	3	\$	705				Online	Tilton,J
30972	ENGL 243W	ZZ1	The Graphic Novel	3	\$	705				Online	St. Pierre,J
Huma	nities										
30972	ENGL 243W	ZZ1	The Graphic Novel	3	\$	705				Online	St. Pierre,J
30932	HIST 120W	ZZ1	Contemporary World Issues	3	\$	705				Online	Woodward,A
30759	HIST 211W	ZZ1	America in 20th Century	3	\$	705				Online	Woodward,A
30962	HUMA 120W	ZZ1	Environmental Issues	3	\$	705				Online	Dandeneau,R
Inform	nation Technol	.ogy									
30963	IST 120W	ZZ1	Web Design	3	\$	705				Online	Danault,R
30925	IST 153W	ZZ1	Computer Networking II	4	\$	1,050				Online	Danault,R
Resort	and Recreation	n Mar	nagement								
30961	HOS 101W	ZZ1	Introduction to Hospitality	3	\$	705				Online	Spiotti,V
Scienc	e										
30905	CHEM 111W	ZZ1	Chemistry	4	\$	1,050				Online	Casciari,J
30915	ENVS 110W	ZZ1	Introduction to Environmental Science	4	\$	1,050				Online	Lippmann,K
30964	PHYS 122W	ZZ1	Forensic Science	4	\$	1,050				Online	Garneau,A

Social Science										
30932 HIST 120W	ZZ1	Contemporary World Issues	3	\$	705				Online	Woodward,A
30759 HIST 211W	ZZ1	America in 20th Century	3	\$	705				Online	Woodward,A
30934 SOCI 111W	ZZ1	Sociology	3	\$	705				Online	Warren,D
Save Your Summer! Courses held in one or two week formats										
CRN Course #	Sec	Course Title	Cr.	Co	st	Begin	End	Days	Location	Faculty
30782 ARTS 135W	D1	Plein Air Art (7/20-7/24)	3	\$	815	8:00am	4:00pm	M-R	Berlin	Murphy,B
30760 HUMA 240W	771	Critical Thinking Seminar (5/26-6/14)	3	<b>¢</b>	705				Online	Gagnon,P
	ZZ I	Cittical marking Seminal (3/20-0/14)	5	Ψ	105				Ontaile	Gugiion,i